507658705 12/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7705843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 507499852		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIRSEAS	01/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRSEAS
Street Address:	8 ALLÉE DE LA CENTRALE ELECTRIQUE DE CHANTENAY
City:	NANTES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	44100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16973965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)789-6477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7277725916

Email: edefillo@tampabay.rr.com
Correspondent Name: DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 14104

Address Line 4: CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1059.077	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN A. DEFILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn A. Defillo/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=16973965_corrected_cover_sheet_12_21_22#page1.tif source=077_requesting_change_address_assignee_12_21_22#page1.tif

source=077_requesting_change_address_assignee_12_21_22#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062204 FRAME: 0705

507658705

507499852 09/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7546742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	AIRSEAS 10 Rue Delpy Toulouse 31300 France	
	Name	Execution Date
PASCAL ARROOUY		11/27/202 0
JEDEMY DRAINES		44/07/0000
EMIMANUEL CORTET		11/27/2020
PENOU CACHAIN		33/07/0000
JEAN MARC ORTEGA		11/27/2020
JEROME RIGALIO		11/27/2020
VIANUEY HIVER		11/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRSEAS
Street Address:	8 ALLÉE DE LA CENTRALE ELECTRIQUE DE CHANTENAY
City:	NANTES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	44100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16973965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)789-6477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7277725916

Email: edefillo@tampabay.rr.com
Correspondent Name: DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 14104

Address Line 4: CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1059.077	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN A DEFILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn A Defillo/	
DATE SIGNED:	0 9/20/2022 1 2/21/2022	

PATENT REEL: 062204 FRAME: 0706



September 20, 2022

Assignment Recordation Branch P o Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re:

Request to Change of Adress of one of the Assignees

US Patent No. 11,225,311

SYSTEM COMPRISING A TETHERED SAIL AND A FIXED STATION HAVING MEANS FOR FOLDING THE SAIL AT THE

FIXED STATION

Dear Sir/Madam:

The undersigned, on behalf of the Applicant, petitions your office to change the address of the Assignee AIRSEAS previously recorded on Reel 054893 and frame 0607.

The previous address for assignee AIRSEAS was:

AIRSEAS 10 Rue Delpy Toulouse 31300 France

The new address for assignee Axion is:

AIRSEAS 8 Allée de la Centrale Electrique de Chantenay 44100 NANTES FRANCE

Respectfully submitted,

/Evelyn A. Defilló/

DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES 4922 Eagle Cove South Drive Palm Harbor, FL 34685 Evelyn A. Defilló Registration No. 45,630

727 772-5916 telephone

Date: December 21, 2022

P.O. Box 14104 Clearwater, FL 33766 Tel. (727) 772-5916; Fax. (727) 789-6477



CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I hereby certify that the foregoing Request to Change of Adress of one of the Assignees for US Patent No. 11,225,311 filed December 10, 2020, was electronically filed, addressed to: Mail Stop: Assignment Division, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on December 21, 2022.

/Evelyn A. Defill	ó/
Evelyn A. Defilló	<u> </u>

P.O. Box 14104 Clearwater, FL 33766 Tel. (727) 772-5916; Fax. (727) 789-6477

RECORDED: 09/20/2022

PATENT REEL: 062204 FRAME: 0708